JUN 0 1 2005

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

RECORDATI

06-20-2005

IENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10-1102931975

<u> </u>	A	777	Autorney Docket No. 121331
		Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yasushi NOGUCHI Tomoo NAKAMURA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NGK INSULATORS, LTD. 2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI-PREFECTURE, 467-8530 JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	
		Security Agreement	
	В.	Execution Date: All) September 24, 2004	
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 10/509,866	B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	C.	Title of Application: HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE PR	CODUCING METHOD, AND HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
!	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Assignment Recordation Fee of \$40.00 already paid by Check No. 159240.
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
			406
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
			Date: June 1, 2005
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 se O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	
			ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0335

			ASSIG				
	•	(1) <u>Y</u>	asushi NOG	UCHI	(5)		
)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>T</u>	omoo NAKAM	URA	(6)		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
		In co	nsideration of the sur	n of one dollar	(\$1.00) and oth	ner good and	valuable consideration poes assign, transfer and s
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) N	GK Insulat	ors, Lt	d.		
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2	-56. Suda-	cho. Mi	zuho-ku	, Nago	ya-city,
		the entire ri invention, a divisional,	ichi-prefe designated as the As ght, title and interest nd in all applications continuation, substitu reexamination certif	for the United for patent inc te, and reissue	States of Amer luding any and application(s),	ica as defined all provisiona and all Letter	s Patent, extensions,
	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11) <u>H</u>	ONEYCOMB S	TRUCTUE	E PRODU	CING M	ETHOD, AND
		н	ONEYCOMB S	TRUCTUF	RE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 121337 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or						
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	September 2	4, 2004			
	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial N	ımber	/509,866		
	Identification for filed applications	filed O	ctober 1, 20	04			
ue : icat	Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignment of the invention ions.	gnee may deem	necessary.				
appp Assi ns c ami saiin a	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree anation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evi s to execute all onal Conventio s to perform all ted States pater rizes and reque Assignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns and y grants the fir	papers necessary in or any patent or reist dence and going forw papers and document for Protection of Inaffirmative acts which to the Assignee. State Director of Pasignee of the entire in the text of legal representative of OLIFF & BERRI	connection with the application with such as and perform dustrial Properch may be necessarily and contents to issue agreements in agreements in DGE, PLC the	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewith	for the inven may be neces reements., maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate w sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States results to convey the entire inte that this assignment is
icat app Assi ns c ami sai n a ing	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree that ion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evis to execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and reque Assignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns at y grants the firm or desirable in	papers necessary in a or any patent or reiss dence and going forw papers and document of Protection of Inaffirmative acts which to the Assignee. It is the Director of Pasignee of the entire it will not execute, any and legal representative of OLIFF & BERRI order to comply with	connection with the application ward with such that and perform dustrial Properch may be necessary to issue the the such that and congreements in the such that are the rules of the such that are the rules of the such that are that are the such that are the such that are the such that are that are the such that are th	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewise United States	for the inven may be neces reements. , maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate w sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States results to convey the entire inte that this assignment is
npp Assi ns c ami sai ng ing	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree at a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author digner application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not son him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, execu	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, nobtaining evis to execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States pater rizes and requestassignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns as y grants the firror desirable in ted by the und	papers necessary in or any patent or reisdence and going forw papers and document of Protection of Internative acts which to the Assignee. It is the Director of Pasignee of the entire it will not execute, any indicate the College Papers and October 1988. BERRI order to comply with ersigned on the date	connection with the application with such that and perform dustrial Properch may be necessary to issue a series and conference of the rules of the rules of the sets of the se	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewith power to insert the United States the undersigned.	for the inven may be neces reements., maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States result to convey the entire inter that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for
pp ssi ms c mi sai ng ific dat	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration application in the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused.	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evis to execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and requestassignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns any grants the firm or desirable in ted by the und	papers necessary in or any patent or reisdence and going forw papers and document of Protection of Internative acts which to the Assignee. It is the Director of Pasignee of the entire it will not execute, any indicate the College Papers and October 1988. BERRI order to comply with ersigned on the date	connection with the application with such that and perform dustrial Properch may be necessary to issue a series and conference of the rules of the rules of the sets of the se	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewith power to insert the United States the undersigned.	for the inven may be neces reements., maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States result to convey the entire inter that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for
eat ppp.ssi ms c mi sai n a ng dat	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the second in the second i	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evis to execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and reque Assignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns any grants the firm or desirable in ted by the und a 2004	papers necessary in a or any patent or reiss dence and going forw papers and document for Protection of Inaffirmative acts which to the Assignee. It is the Director of Pasignee of the entire it will not execute, any and legal representative of OLIFF & BERRI order to comply with ersigned on the date. Inventor Signat Inventor Signat	connection with the application with such that and perform dustrial Properch may be necessary to the may be necessary to the conference of	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewise United States the undersigned who have to have the United States the undersigned who have to have the United States the undersigned who have the United States the undersigned who have the undersigned the un	for the inven may be neces reements. , maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T d name(s).	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States result to convey the entire inte that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for (SEAL)
ppp.ssi sai n a ng ific dat	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author digneration and provisions of the said was application (s) to the said was application (s) to the said was application (s) to the said was in the has not so him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, execused the said was application of the said was application. The witness whereof, execused the said was application of the said was application.	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evis to execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and requestassignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns all y grants the firror desirable in ted by the under the convention of th	necessary. papers necessary in or any patent or reisdence and going forw papers and document for Protection of Inaffirmative acts which to the Assignee. State Director of Passignee of the entire will not execute, any and legal representative order to comply with ersigned on the date. Inventor Signat Inventor Signat	connection with such the application with such that and perform dustrial Properties to issue the terest, and congreements in the rules of the the ru	h any interferer based thereon, interference. I any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewite United States the undersigned who was any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewite United States the undersigned who was a way and a w	ree which may for the inven may be neces reements., maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T d name(s).	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate w sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States result to convey the entire inte that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for (SEAL (SEAL
ppp.ssiins comi saiin a ng dat	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the second in the se	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evis to execute all lonal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and requestassignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns any grants the firm or desirable in ted by the und	papers necessary in or any patent or reis dence and going forw papers and document of protection of Interest and going forward papers and document of Protection of Interest and going forward papers and document of the Assignee. State Director of Passignee of the entire it will not execute, any and legal representative of OLIFF & BERRI order to comply with dersigned on the date. Inventor Signat Inventor Signat Inventor Signat Inventor Signat	connection with the application ward with such that and perform dustrial Property of the may be necessary to issue the state of the rules of the rul	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewise United States the undersigned with Magnetic Magn	for the inven may be neces reements. , maintain or the State of the full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T d name(s).	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for (SEAL (SE
cat ipp issi ssi ns c imi sai ng ific dat	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree at a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said of application(s) to the said of application(s) to the said of a grant of that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the said of the said	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, nobtaining evis to execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and reques Assignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns as y grants the fir. or desirable in ted by the und 2004	necessary. papers necessary in or any patent or reiso dence and going forw papers and document for Protection of Inaffirmative acts which to the Assignee. State Director of Passignee of the entire in till not execute, any and legal representative order to comply with ersigned on the date. Inventor Signat	connection with such the application with such the such that and perform dustrial Properties to issue the steepest, and congreements in the rules of the such the rules of the such that are such that the such that	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewite United States the undersigned when the Conflict herewite United States the United States when the United States the United States when the United States when the United States the United States when t	ree which may for the inven may be neces reements., maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States results to convey the entire inte that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for (SEAL
icat ippp issi is c imi sai ing	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author digneration agrant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author digneration (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the said of the	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evis to execute all lonal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and requestassignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns any grants the firm or desirable in ted by the und	necessary. papers necessary in or any patent or reis dence and going forw papers and document of Protection of Interest of the Assignee. Signee of the entire it will not execute, any and legal representative of OLIFF & BERRI order to comply with ersigned on the date. Inventor Signat	connection with the application vard with such that and perform dustrial Property of the may be necessary to issue the state of the rules of the rul	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewise United States the undersigned with Markov Marko	for the inven may be neces reements. , maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for (SEAL (SEAL)(SEAL (SEAL (S
npp ssi ns c ami sai ng ific dat	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree at a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said of application(s) to the said of application(s) to the said of a grant of that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the said of the said	gnee may deem s to execute all ivision thereof, n obtaining evis to execute all lonal Conventions to perform all ted States paterizes and requestassignee, as As executed, and visors, assigns any grants the firm or desirable in ted by the und	necessary. papers necessary in or any patent or reiso dence and going forw papers and document of Protection of Informative acts which to the Assignee. State Director of Passignee of the entire will not execute, any and legal representative order to comply with ersigned on the date. Inventor Signat	connection with such the application with such the such that such the such that to issue the such that to issue the such that th	h any interferer based thereon, interference, any act which ty or similar agessary to obtain any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewith the United States the undersigned who was any and all conflict herewith the United States who was any and all Lett venants that he conflict herewith the United States who was a way and the undersigned was a way and the undersigned who was a way and the undersigned was a way and the undersign	ree which may for the inven may be neces reements., maintain or ers Patents of has full right th, and agrees on this assign Patent and T d name(s).	y be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States results to convey the entire inte that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for (SEAL

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0336